# 503566347 11/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3612974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOC DATE/EXECUTION DATE FROM 10/08/2015 TO 09/16/2015 previously recorded on Reel 036755 Frame 0948. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503528204

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI GUIDETTI	09/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.
Street Address:	7855 HASKELL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29537663

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 608294011

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: RODGER CARREYN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113507-8108.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL WILLIAMS/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/12/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0567

503566347

source=Notice\_of\_Recordation\_of\_Assignment\_Original#page1.tif source=Notice\_of\_Recordation\_of\_Assignment\_Original#page2.tif source=Guidetti\_Declaration\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0568

#### 503514912 10/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3561538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI GUIDETTI	10/08/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.
Street Address:	7855 HASKELL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29537663

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 788-9900

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com **Correspondent Name:** EASTON BASEBALL/SOFTBALL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7855 HASKELL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA 91406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113507-8108.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Williams/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/08/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Guidetti\_Declaration\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0569

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	PANEL FOR A LEG GUARD		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or  ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 29/537,663  filed on August 27, 2015.		
The above-identity	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that including the clai	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, ms.		
	d acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ASSIGNMENT		
Easton Baseball / Softball, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.			
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.			
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR: GUIDETTI, Giovanni		
Signature:	Date: 7/16/15		
ON BEHALF OF	ASSIGNEE: EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.		
Signature: X By: Dewey Chau	Jeun Date: 9/11/15		

**PERKINSCOIE** 

LEGAL127611221.1

**PATENT REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0570** 

**RECORDED: 10/19/2015**